

December 17, 2024

## SENT VIA E-MAIL

Division of Local Government Department of Local Affairs 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, Colorado 80203

> Re: Notice of Order for Change of Name to Highlands Ranch Water and Sanitation District

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a recorded Order for Change of Name to Highlands Ranch Water and Sanitation District, previously known as Centennial Water and Sanitation District.

Notice is hereby given, that by Order of the District Court, in and for the County of Douglas, State of Colorado, entered on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2024, and recorded in the Office of the Clerk and Recorder of Douglas County on December 13, 2024 at Reception No. 2024053972, the Douglas County District Court officially changed the name of the Centennial Water and Sanitation District to the Highlands Ranch Water and Sanitation District. A copy of the recorded Order changing the name of District is enclosed.

The within Order for Change of Name is given by the Highlands Ranch Water and Sanitation District for the purpose of keeping the Division of Local Government and County apprised of the District's official name and requests that the Division and County update their records to the Highlands Ranch Water and Sanitation District.

If there are any questions concerning the enclosed Order, please don't hesitate to contact me.

*custal Scholl* Crystal Schott

Paralegal

Sincerely,

Enclosure

cc: Douglas County Assessor

**Douglas County Clerk and Recorder**